
 

20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships20th Yuma USBC Senior Open Championships Page 1

Sunday   4:30 PM Lanes 1 - 40
USBC Certification: 06960

Tournament Director: Lance Stern (928)503-4348
Teams - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result

z Teams  Division 1: 720 & Over
Game Game Game Prize

Place Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 Stern's Sports 998 935 898 2831
2 I.V. Four 920 965 796 2681
3 Sun Pool's #2 901 886 863 2650
4 Sun Pool's #3 884 905 854 2643
5 Wally's Wonders 866 845 858 2569
6 TT N CO 903 799 849 2551
7 Team Waples 870 797 865 2532
8 Halls Heros 719 817 888 2424
9 Safelite AutoGlass 768 805 804 2377

10 Production All Stars 816 708 804 2328
11 Che's Design Studio 755 778 682 2215
12 Charlie's Team 753 772 680 2205
13 Team Gloria 734 705 755 2194
14 Hylton's PinSlayers 692 748 719 2159

Teams - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z Teams  Division 2: 719 & Under

Game Game Game Prize
Place Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 Spare Makers 689 715 748 2152
2 Black Jack 732 691 667 2090
3 Susies Sassy Seniors 716 657 635 2008
4 Team Lauer 561 648 620 1829
5 TJS Backflow 541 583 559 1683

Teams - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Teams  Division 1: 720 & Over

Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 I.V. Four 72 920 965 796 2681 216 2897 300.00
2 Stern's Sports 998 935 898 2831 2831 200.00
3 Wally's Wonders 81 866 845 858 2569 243 2812 80.00
4 Halls Heros 126 719 817 888 2424 378 2802
5 Team Waples 79 870 797 865 2532 237 2769
6 Sun Pool's #3 30 884 905 854 2643 90 2733
7 Sun Pool's #2 27 901 886 863 2650 81 2731
8 Production All Stars 126 816 708 804 2328 378 2706
9 Hylton's PinSlayers 173 692 748 719 2159 519 2678

10 Safelite AutoGlass 97 768 805 804 2377 291 2668
11 TT N CO 37 903 799 849 2551 111 2662
12 Charlie's Team 148 753 772 680 2205 444 2649
13 Team Gloria 138 734 705 755 2194 414 2608
14 Che's Design Studio 101 755 778 682 2215 303 2518

Teams - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Teams  Division 2: 719 & Under

Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Black Jack 237 732 691 667 2090 711 2801 225.00
2 Spare Makers 198 689 715 748 2152 594 2746
3 Susies Sassy Seniors 210 716 657 635 2008 630 2638
4 Team Lauer 254 561 648 620 1829 762 2591
5 TJS Backflow 279 541 583 559 1683 837 2520

Doubles - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result
z Doubles  Division 1: Open 360 & Over

Game Game Game Prize
Place Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 W. Woods/V. Karbowski 459 495 515 1469
2 R. Rutledge/J. Boehler 430 513 483 1426
3 T. Turner/L. Stern 451 465 506 1422
4 L. Stern/W. Woods 481 476 443 1400
5 R. Herbert/W. Woods 430 452 513 1395
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Game Game Game Prize
Place Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
6 D. Chin/M. Trull 486 447 437 1370
7 C. Moore/J. Gray 419 460 441 1320
8 R. Sapp/L. Stern 419 444 443 1306
9 F. Dusseau/J. Boehler 409 389 495 1293

10 D. Pearson/H. Stuart 472 382 436 1290
11 F. Dusseau/A. Lewis 483 393 395 1271
12 J. Schofield/R. Stewart 431 388 427 1246
13 A. Lewis/R. Lopez 414 439 392 1245
14 G. Bodnar/G. Hall 467 431 342 1240
15 M. Mooney/A. West 373 401 459 1233
16 G. Ross/L. Rose 352 421 459 1232
17 V. Karbowski/J. Castaneda 434 404 378 1216
18 D. Waples/R. Sapp 384 374 423 1181
19 G. Hector/P. Allen 360 424 382 1166
20 K. Gould/D. Ramsay 385 395 373 1153
21 G. Richardson/R. Lopez 367 390 393 1150
22 M. Bustamante/D. Waples 416 333 398 1147
23 D. Lawley/T. Dority 397 362 337 1096
24 J. Wadsworth/C. Shaw 404 342 346 1092
25 V. Karbowski/D. Hylton 321 386 358 1065

Doubles - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z Doubles  Division 2: Open 359 & Under

Game Game Game Prize
Place Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 E. Wagter/L. Morris 377 377 376 1130
2 M. Wong/C. Wong 363 396 340 1099
3 J. Hendrix/K. Alverson 315 376 364 1055
4 D. Hylton/J. Daly 344 383 311 1038
5 M. Tuntland/R. Betcher 347 363 320 1030
6 J. Richards/R. Hahn 372 344 309 1025
7 T. Suing/M. Fisher 342 290 359 991
8 J. Keegan/S. Rhoads 287 333 304 924

Doubles - Scratch Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Scratch Result
z Doubles  Division 3: Women's 300 & Over

Game Game Game Prize
Place Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 G. Richardson/R. Wehr 358 355 343 1056
2 S. Fiser/R. Wilson 335 347 321 1003
3 V. Erickson/R. Hebert 300 340 361 1001
4 B. Byrd/K. Lauer 291 319 333 943
5 C. Hartz/M. Young 313 299 277 889

Doubles - Scratch Results   Division 4: DIV04 -- Scratch Result
z Doubles  Division 4: Women's 299 & Under

Game Game Game Prize
Place Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 S. Anthony/L. Dildine 249 302 295 846
2 L. Lekan/S. Norton 201 200 259 660
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Doubles - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Doubles  Division 1: Open 360 & Over

Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 R. Rutledge/J. Boehler 49 430 513 483 1426 147 1573 160.00
2 W. Woods/V. Karbowski 8 459 495 515 1469 24 1493 115.00
3 D. Chin/M. Trull 36 486 447 437 1370 108 1478 90.00
4 D. Pearson/H. Stuart 62 472 382 436 1290 186 1476 60.00
5 T. Turner/L. Stern 9 451 465 506 1422 27 1449 50.00
6 G. Ross/L. Rose 70 352 421 459 1232 210 1442
7 C. Moore/J. Gray 36 419 460 441 1320 108 1428
8 R. Herbert/W. Woods 6 430 452 513 1395 18 1413
9 J. Schofield/R. Stewart 55 431 388 427 1246 165 1411

10 L. Stern/W. Woods 481 476 443 1400 1400
11 G. Hector/P. Allen 74 360 424 382 1166 222 1388
12 M. Mooney/A. West 47 373 401 459 1233 141 1374
13 G. Bodnar/G. Hall 42 467 431 342 1240 126 1366
14 F. Dusseau/J. Boehler 24 409 389 495 1293 72 1365
15 J. Wadsworth/C. Shaw 86 404 342 346 1092 258 1350
16 D. Lawley/T. Dority 84 397 362 337 1096 252 1348
17 F. Dusseau/A. Lewis 19 483 393 395 1271 57 1328
18 V. Karbowski/J. Castaneda 35 434 404 378 1216 105 1321
19 R. Sapp/L. Stern 419 444 443 1306 1306
20 V. Karbowski/D. Hylton 75 321 386 358 1065 225 1290
21 M. Bustamante/D. Waples 44 416 333 398 1147 132 1279
21 K. Gould/D. Ramsay 42 385 395 373 1153 126 1279
23 G. Richardson/R. Lopez 42 367 390 393 1150 126 1276
24 D. Waples/R. Sapp 28 384 374 423 1181 84 1265
25 A. Lewis/R. Lopez 6 414 439 392 1245 18 1263

Doubles - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Doubles  Division 2: Open 359 & Under

Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 J. Hendrix/K. Alverson 125 315 376 364 1055 375 1430 90.00
2 T. Suing/M. Fisher 145 342 290 359 991 435 1426 60.00
3 E. Wagter/L. Morris 91 377 377 376 1130 273 1403
4 M. Wong/C. Wong 94 363 396 340 1099 282 1381
5 J. Richards/R. Hahn 112 372 344 309 1025 336 1361
6 M. Tuntland/R. Betcher 106 347 363 320 1030 318 1348
7 D. Hylton/J. Daly 99 344 383 311 1038 297 1335
8 J. Keegan/S. Rhoads 134 287 333 304 924 402 1326

Doubles - Handicap Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
z Doubles  Division 3: Women's 300 & Over

Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 V. Erickson/R. Hebert 116 300 340 361 1001 348 1349 90.00
2 G. Richardson/R. Wehr 96 358 355 343 1056 288 1344
3 B. Byrd/K. Lauer 126 291 319 333 943 378 1321
4 S. Fiser/R. Wilson 94 335 347 321 1003 282 1285
5 C. Hartz/M. Young 128 313 299 277 889 384 1273

Doubles - Handicap Results   Division 4: DIV04 -- Handicap Result
z Doubles  Division 4: Women's 299 & Under

Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 S. Anthony/L. Dildine 160 249 302 295 846 480 1326 40.00
2 L. Lekan/S. Norton 192 201 200 259 660 576 1236

Singles - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result
z Singles  Division 1: Open 180 & Over

Game Game Game Prize
Place Bowler Name -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 Greg Hall 246 200 233 679
2 Robert Sapp 225 226 227 678
3 Fred Dusseau 218 238 215 671
4 Gary Bodnar 191 256 221 668
4 Ceazer Moore 192 218 258 668
6 Mike Trull 218 233 216 667
7 Ted Turner 227 225 212 664
7 Duane Ramsay 195 233 236 664
9 Lance Stern 175 234 248 657
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Game Game Game Prize
Place Bowler Name -1- -2- -3- Total Amount

10 Harold Stuart 191 182 279 652
11 Ralph Lopez, III 215 208 215 638
12 Wallace Woods 205 226 206 637
13 John Castaneda 195 214 205 614
14 Vic Karbowski 227 175 211 613
15 Russ Herbert 237 182 193 612
16 Richard Hahn 170 205 236 611
17 Che Wong 206 194 206 606
18 Michael Mooney 227 166 212 605
19 John Boehler 189 200 215 604
20 Randy Stewart 208 185 205 598
21 David Waples 211 155 227 593
22 Rob Rutledge 191 205 194 590
23 Danny Chin 188 204 196 588
24 Lenny Rose, Jr 237 190 160 587
25 Alan Lewis 161 218 204 583
25 John Schofield 227 183 173 583
27 Thomas Dority 190 225 165 580
28 James Hendrix 139 243 196 578
29 James Gray 188 213 166 567
30 Manuel Bustamante 193 178 194 565
31 Douglas Pearson 182 192 188 562
32 Gerald Ross 159 222 175 556
33 Jim Daly 183 174 177 534
34 John Wadsworth 214 157 161 532
35 Edwin Wagter 137 210 179 526
36 Greg Hector 190 141 188 519
37 Gerald Richardson 167 175 168 510
38 Terry Suing 139 193 164 496
39 Paul Allen 166 155 162 483
39 Alvin West 166 172 145 483
41 Charles Shaw 158 177 137 472
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Game Game Game Prize
Place Bowler Name -1- -2- -3- Total Amount

Singles - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z Singles  Division 2: Open 179 & Under

Game Game Game Prize
Place Bowler Name -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 Mike Tuntland 223 159 191 573
2 Lloyd Morris 214 171 178 563
3 Desmond Lawley 195 155 205 555
4 Jay Richards 177 144 192 513
5 Ralph Betcher 172 155 159 486
6 John Keegan 141 164 157 462
7 Mei Wong 151 145 162 458
8 Sam Rhoads 135 144 178 457
9 David Hylton 163 143 140 446

10 Karen Alverson 156 129 132 417
11 Mike Fisher 141 103 112 356

Singles - Scratch Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Scratch Result
z Singles  Division 3: Women's 150 & Over

Game Game Game Prize
Place Bowler Name -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 Gloria Richardson 205 172 236 613
2 Robin Wilson 161 223 180 564
3 Kathy Lauer 206 181 168 555
4 Robin Hebert 208 162 170 540
5 Vikki Erickson 200 175 155 530
6 Carol Hartz 183 126 211 520
7 Loretta Dildine 145 189 154 488
8 Martha Young 159 143 185 487
9 Rachel Wehr 150 145 169 464

10 Susie Fiser 153 131 172 456
11 Beverly Byrd 128 148 140 416

Singles - Scratch Results   Division 4: DIV04 -- Scratch Result
z Singles  Division 4: Women's 149 & Under

Game Game Game Prize
Place Bowler Name -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 Sandy Anthony 109 132 157 398
2 Lita Lekan 131 105 136 372
3 Sherilyn Norton 93 110 129 332

Singles - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 1: Open 180 & Over

Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Harold Stuart 38 191 182 279 652 114 766 105.00
2 Gary Bodnar 24 191 256 221 668 72 740 75.00
3 Ted Turner 24 227 225 212 664 72 736 60.00
4 Greg Hall 18 246 200 233 679 54 733 45.00
5 Richard Hahn 37 170 205 236 611 111 722 33.00
5 Ceazer Moore 18 192 218 258 668 54 722 33.00
7 Mike Trull 17 218 233 216 667 51 718 25.00
8 Michael Mooney 34 227 166 212 605 102 707 20.00
9 John Schofield 39 227 183 173 583 117 700

10 Fred Dusseau 9 218 238 215 671 27 698
11 James Hendrix 39 139 243 196 578 117 695
11 Rob Rutledge 35 191 205 194 590 105 695
13 Lenny Rose, Jr 35 237 190 160 587 105 692
14 Robert Sapp 4 225 226 227 678 12 690
15 Duane Ramsay 7 195 233 236 664 21 685
16 John Castaneda 21 195 214 205 614 63 677
17 David Waples 24 211 155 227 593 72 665
18 Gerald Ross 35 159 222 175 556 105 661
19 Thomas Dority 26 190 225 165 580 78 658
20 Lance Stern 175 234 248 657 657
21 John Wadsworth 41 214 157 161 532 123 655
22 Vic Karbowski 13 227 175 211 613 39 652
23 Che Wong 14 206 194 206 606 42 648
24 John Boehler 14 189 200 215 604 42 646
24 Randy Stewart 16 208 185 205 598 48 646
26 Gerald Richardson 45 167 175 168 510 135 645
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Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
26 Russ Herbert 11 237 182 193 612 33 645
26 Danny Chin 19 188 204 196 588 57 645
29 Jim Daly 36 183 174 177 534 108 642
30 Ralph Lopez, III 215 208 215 638 638
31 Wallace Woods 205 226 206 637 637
31 Edwin Wagter 37 137 210 179 526 111 637
33 Douglas Pearson 23 182 192 188 562 69 631
34 Greg Hector 36 190 141 188 519 108 627
35 Terry Suing 43 139 193 164 496 129 625
36 Manuel Bustamante 19 193 178 194 565 57 622
37 James Gray 17 188 213 166 567 51 618
38 Alan Lewis 9 161 218 204 583 27 610
39 Charles Shaw 45 158 177 137 472 135 607
40 Paul Allen 37 166 155 162 483 111 594
41 Alvin West 13 166 172 145 483 39 522

Singles - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 2: Open 179 & Under

Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Jay Richards 74 177 144 192 513 222 735 60.00
2 Desmond Lawley 58 195 155 205 555 174 729 39.00
3 Lloyd Morris 54 214 171 178 563 162 725
4 Mike Tuntland 48 223 159 191 573 144 717
5 John Keegan 80 141 164 157 462 240 702
6 Mei Wong 80 151 145 162 458 240 698
7 Karen Alverson 85 156 129 132 417 255 672
8 Mike Fisher 102 141 103 112 356 306 662
9 Ralph Betcher 57 172 155 159 486 171 657

10 David Hylton 62 163 143 140 446 186 632
11 Sam Rhoads 54 135 144 178 457 162 619

Singles - Handicap Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 3: Women's 150 & Over

Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Gloria Richardson 44 205 172 236 613 132 745 60.00
2 Kathy Lauer 62 206 181 168 555 186 741 39.00
3 Vikki Erickson 63 200 175 155 530 189 719
4 Loretta Dildine 70 145 189 154 488 210 698
5 Martha Young 70 159 143 185 487 210 697
6 Robin Hebert 52 208 162 170 540 156 696
7 Carol Hartz 58 183 126 211 520 174 694
8 Robin Wilson 43 161 223 180 564 129 693
9 Rachel Wehr 52 150 145 169 464 156 620

10 Susie Fiser 51 153 131 172 456 153 609
11 Beverly Byrd 63 128 148 140 416 189 605

Singles - Handicap Results   Division 4: DIV04 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 4: Women's 149 & Under

Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Sherilyn Norton 114 93 110 129 332 342 674 25.50
2 Sandy Anthony 90 109 132 157 398 270 668
3 Lita Lekan 78 131 105 136 372 234 606
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Open Scratch AE      - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result
z Open Scratch AE  Division 1: Ages 75 & Over

Event Event Event Prize
Place Bowler Name S D T Total Amount
1 Russ Herbert 612 667 708 1987 20.00
2 Edwin Wagter 526 556 588 1670
3 James Hendrix 578 542 483 1603
4 Ralph Betcher 486 542 524 1552

Open Scratch AE      - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z Open Scratch AE  Division 2: Ages 67 - 74

Event Event Event Prize
Place Bowler Name S D T Total Amount
1 Wallace Woods 637 728 745 2110 30.00
2 Mike Trull 667 708 681 2056 20.00
3 Ceazer Moore 668 676 652 1996
4 Rob Rutledge 590 709 607 1906
5 Ted Turner 664 673 538 1875
6 John Castaneda 614 633 625 1872
7 Richard Hahn 611 582 621 1814
8 Lloyd Morris 563 574 530 1667
9 Mike Tuntland 573 488 510 1571

10 Gerald Richardson 510 532 500 1542
Open Scratch AE      - Scratch Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Scratch Result

z Open Scratch AE  Division 3: Ages 58 - 66
Event Event Event Prize

Place Bowler Name S D T Total Amount
1 Fred Dusseau 671 674 675 2020 36.00
2 James Gray 567 644 703 1914 24.00
3 Gary Bodnar 668 620 574 1862
4 Randy Stewart 598 660 588 1846
5 Manuel Bustamante 565 607 640 1812
6 Gerald Ross 556 659 593 1808
7 John Schofield 583 586 629 1798
8 Michael Mooney 605 560 613 1778
9 Alvin West 483 673 601 1757

10 Jim Daly 534 581 597 1712
11 David Waples 593 484 619 1696
12 Lenny Rose Jr 587 573 518 1678

Open Scratch AE      - Scratch Results   Division 4: DIV04 -- Scratch Result
z Open Scratch AE  Division 4: Ages 50 - 57

Event Event Event Prize
Place Bowler Name S D T Total Amount
1 Robert Sapp 678 697 733 2108 27.00
2 Lance Stern 657 749 661 2067 18.00
3 Greg Hall 679 620 642 1941
4 Ralph Lopez III 638 618 641 1897
5 Danny Chin 588 662 645 1895
6 Vic Karbowski 613 599 659 1871
7 John Boehler 604 619 614 1837
8 Thomas Dority 580 557 657 1794
9 Alan Lewis 583 545 650 1778
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Open Hdcp AE         - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Open Hdcp AE  Division 1: Ages 75 & Older

Event Event Event HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name HDCP S D T Total Total HDCP Amount
1 John Keegan 720 462 494 444 1400 720 2120 27.00
2 Russ Herbert 99 612 667 708 1987 99 2086 18.00
3 Ralph Betcher 513 486 542 524 1552 513 2065
4 Edwin Wagter 333 526 556 588 1670 333 2003
5 James Hendrix 351 578 542 483 1603 351 1954
6 Charles Shaw 405 472 570 503 1545 405 1950
7 David Hylton 558 446 466 457 1369 558 1927
8 Paul Allen 333 483 561 528 1572 333 1905
9 Sam Rhoads 486 457 430 437 1324 486 1810

Open Hdcp AE         - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Open Hdcp AE  Division 2: Ages 67 - 74

Event Event Event HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name HDCP S D T Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Rob Rutledge 315 590 709 607 1906 315 2221 35.00
2 Mike Trull 153 667 708 681 2056 153 2209 21.00
3 Karen Alverson 765 417 513 483 1413 765 2178 14.00
4 Ceazer Moore 162 668 676 652 1996 162 2158
5 Lloyd Morris 486 563 574 530 1667 486 2153
6 Richard Hahn 333 611 582 621 1814 333 2147
7 Douglas Pearson 207 562 660 713 1935 207 2142
8 Jay Richards 666 513 443 503 1459 666 2125
9 Wallace Woods 637 728 745 2110 2110

10 Ted Turner 216 664 673 538 1875 216 2091
11 John Castaneda 189 614 633 625 1872 189 2061
12 Mike Tuntland 432 573 488 510 1571 432 2003
13 Gerald Richardson 405 510 532 500 1542 405 1947
14 John Wadsworth 369 532 522 467 1521 369 1890

Open Hdcp AE         - Handicap Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
z Open Hdcp AE  Division 3: Ages 58 - 66

Event Event Event HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name HDCP S D T Total Total HDCP Amount
1 John Schofield 351 583 586 629 1798 351 2149 40.00
2 Gerald Ross 315 556 659 593 1808 315 2123 24.00
3 Fred Dusseau 81 671 674 675 2020 81 2101 17.00
4 Michael Mooney 306 605 560 613 1778 306 2084 14.00
5 Gary Bodnar 216 668 620 574 1862 216 2078
6 James Gray 153 567 644 703 1914 153 2067
7 Che Wong 126 606 735 587 1928 126 2054
8 Jim Daly 324 534 581 597 1712 324 2036
9 Mike Fisher 918 356 430 310 1096 918 2014

10 Greg Hector 324 519 605 564 1688 324 2012
11 Lenny Rose Jr 315 587 573 518 1678 315 1993
12 Mei Wong 720 458 364 448 1270 720 1990
12 Randy Stewart 144 598 660 588 1846 144 1990
14 Manuel Bustamante 171 565 607 640 1812 171 1983
15 Terry Suing 387 496 561 492 1549 387 1936
16 David Waples 216 593 484 619 1696 216 1912
17 Duane Ramsay 63 664 556 596 1816 63 1879
18 Alvin West 117 483 673 601 1757 117 1874
19 Kelly Gould 105 597 XXX 597 105 702

Open Hdcp AE         - Handicap Results   Division 4: DIV04 -- Handicap Result
z Open Hdcp AE  Division 4: Ages 50 - 57

Event Event Event HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name HDCP S D T Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Harold Stuart 342 652 630 522 1804 342 2146 30.00
2 Robert Sapp 36 678 697 733 2108 36 2144 20.00
3 Greg Hall 162 679 620 642 1941 162 2103
4 Lance Stern 657 749 661 2067 2067
5 Danny Chin 171 588 662 645 1895 171 2066
6 Thomas Dority 234 580 557 657 1794 234 2028
7 Vic Karbowski 117 613 599 659 1871 117 1988
8 John Boehler 126 604 619 614 1837 126 1963
9 Ralph Lopez III 638 618 641 1897 1897

10 Alan Lewis 81 583 545 650 1778 81 1859
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Women's Scratch AE   - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result
z Women's Scratch AE  Division 1: Ages 75 & Older

Event Event Prize
Place Bowler Name S D Total Amount
1 Kathy Lauer 555 488 1043 15.00
2 Rachel Wehr 464 516 980
3 Beverly Byrd 416 455 871

Women's Scratch AE   - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z Women's Scratch AE  Division 2: Ages 67 - 74

Event Event Prize
Place Bowler Name S D Total Amount
1 Gloria Richardson 613 540 1153 15.00
2 Martha Young 487 419 906
3 Susie Fiser 456 417 873

Women's Scratch AE   - Scratch Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Scratch Result
z Women's Scratch AE  Division 3: Ages 58 - 66

Event Event Prize
Place Bowler Name S D Total Amount
1 Carol Hartz 520 470 990 5.00

Women's Scratch AE   - Scratch Results   Division 4: DIV04 -- Scratch Result
z Women's Scratch AE  Division 4: Ages 50 - 57

Event Event Prize
Place Bowler Name S D Total Amount
1 Robin Wilson 564 586 1150 5.00

Women's HDCP AE      - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Women's HDCP AE  Division 1: Ages 75 & Older

Event Event HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name HDCP S D Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Kathy Lauer 372 555 488 1043 372 1415 20.00
2 Rachel Wehr 312 464 516 980 312 1292
3 Beverly Byrd 378 416 455 871 378 1249
4 Lita Lekan 468 372 377 749 468 1217

Women's HDCP AE      - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Women's HDCP AE  Division 2: Ages 67 - 74

Event Event HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name HDCP S D Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Gloria Richardson 264 613 540 1153 264 1417 30.00
2 Sandy Anthony 540 398 424 822 540 1362
3 Loretta Dildine 420 488 422 910 420 1330
4 Martha Young 420 487 419 906 420 1326
5 Sherilyn Norton 684 332 283 615 684 1299
6 Susie Fiser 306 456 417 873 306 1179

Women's HDCP AE      - Handicap Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
z Women's HDCP AE  Division 3: Ages 58 - 66

Event Event HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name HDCP S D Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Robin Hebert 312 540 499 1039 312 1351 10.00
2 Carol Hartz 348 520 470 990 348 1338

Women's HDCP AE      - Handicap Results   Division 4: DIV04 -- Handicap Result
z Women's HDCP AE  Division 4: Ages 50 - 66

Event Event HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name HDCP S D Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Vikki Erickson 378 530 502 1032 378 1410 10.00
2 Robin Wilson 258 564 586 1150 258 1408


